THE LOEB CLASSICAL LIBRARY

FOUNDED BY JAMES LOEB

EDITED BY

G. P. GOOLD

PREVIOUS EDITORS
T. E. PAGE E. CAPPS
W. H. D. ROUSE L. A. POST
E. H WARMINGTON

SENECA
\%

LCL 76






SENECA

EPISTLES
66-92

WITH AN ENGLISH TRANSLATION BY
RICHARD M. GUMMERE

HARVARD UNIVERSITY PRESS
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
LONDON, ENGLAND




First published 1920
Reprinted 1930, 1953, 1962, 1970, 1991, 1996

ISBN 0-674-99085-4

Printed in Great Britain by St Edmundsbury Press Ltd,
Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, on acid-free paper.
Bound by Hunter & Foulis Ltd, Edinburgh, Scotland.



66.
67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74-

75
76.
77
78.

79

8o.
81.
82.

83.

CONTENTS

ON VARIOUS ASPECTS OF VIRTUE

ON ILL-HEALTH AND ENDURANCE OF
SUFFERING

ON WISDOM AND RETIREMENT

ON REST AND RESTLESSNESS

ON THE PROPER TIME TO SLIP THE CABLE
ON THE SUPREME GOOD

ON BUSINESS AS THE ENEMY OF
PHILOSOPHY

ON PHILOSOPHERS AND KINGS

ON VIRTUE AS A REFUGE FROM WORLDLY
DISTRACTIONS

ON THE DISEASES OF THE SOUL

ON LEARNING WISDOM IN OLD AGE

ON TAKING ONE'S OWN LIFE

ON THE HEALING POWER OF THE MIND

ON THE REWARDS OF SCIENTIFIC
DISCOVERY

ON WORLDLY DECEPTIONS
ON BENEFITS
ON THE NATURAL FEAR OF DEATH

ON DRUNKFNNESS

34

52

72

104

112
136
146
168
180

200
212
218
240
258



84.

8s.
86.

87.

88.
89.
go.

1.

92.

CONTENTS

ON GATHERING IDEAS
ON SOME VAIN SYLLOGISMS
ON SCIPIO’S VILLA

SOME ARGUMENTS IN FAVOUR OF THE
SIMPLE LIFE

ON LIBERAL AND VOCATIONAL STUDIES
ON THE PARTS OF PHILOSOPHY

ON THE PART PLAYED BY PHILOSOPHY IN
THE PROGRESS OF MAN

ON THE LESSON TO BE DRAWN FROM THE
BURNING OF LYONS

ON THE HAPPY LIFE

APPENDIX

INDEX OF PROPER NAMES

276
284
310

322
348
376

394

430
446

472
474



END OF SAMPLE TEXT

The Complete Text can be found on our CD:
Primary Literary Sources For Ancient Literature
which can be purchased on our Website :
www.Brainfly.net

or

by sending $64.95 in check or money order to :
Brainfly Inc.

5100 Garfield Ave. #46

Sacramento CA 95841-3839

TEACHER’S DISCOUNT:

If you are a TEACHER you can take advantage of our teacher’s
discount. Click on Teachers Discount on our website
(www.Brainfly.net) or Send us $55.95 and we will send you a full copy
of Primary Literary Sources For Ancient Literature AND our
5000 Classics CD (a collection of over 5000 classic works of litera-
ture in electronic format (.txt)) plus our Wholesale price list.

If you have any suggestions such as books you would like to see
added to the collection or if you would like our wholesale prices list

please send us an email to:

webcomments @brainfly.net
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