## THE LOEB CLASSICAL LIBRARY

FOUNDED BY JAMES LOEB

EDITED BY G. P. GOOLD

PREVIOUS EDITORS

T. E. PAGE

E. CAPPS

W. H. D. ROUSE L. A. POST

E. H. WARMINGTON

**SENECA** 

**LCL 76** 

# SENECA

#### **EPISTLES**

66 - 92

WITH AN ENGLISH TRANSLATION BY RICHARD M. GUMMERE



HARVARD UNIVERSITY PRESS CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS LONDON, ENGLAND

#### First published 1920 Reprinted 1930, 1953, 1962, 1970, 1991, 1996

ISBN 0-674-99085-4

Printed in Great Britain by St Edmundsbury Press Ltd, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, on acid-free paper. Bound by Hunter & Foulis Ltd, Edinburgh, Scotland.

## **CONTENTS**

66.	ON VARIOUS ASPECTS OF VIRTUE	2
67.	ON ILL-HEALTH AND ENDURANCE OF SUFFERING	34
68.	ON WISDOM AND RETIREMENT	44
69.	ON REST AND RESTLESSNESS	52
70.	ON THE PROPER TIME TO SLIP THE CABLE	56
71.	ON THE SUPREME GOOD	72
7 <b>2</b> .	ON BUSINESS AS THE ENEMY OF PHILOSOPHY	96
73.	ON PHILOSOPHERS AND KINGS	104
74.	ON VIRTUE AS A REFUGE FROM WORLDLY DISTRACTIONS	112
<i>7</i> 5·	ON THE DISEASES OF THE SOUL	136
76.	ON LEARNING WISDOM IN OLD AGE	146
77.	ON TAKING ONE'S OWN LIFE	168
78.	ON THE HEALING POWER OF THE MIND	180
79.	ON THE REWARDS OF SCIENTIFIC DISCOVERY	200
8o.	ON WORLDLY DECEPTIONS	212
81.	ON BENEFITS	218
82.	ON THE NATURAL FEAR OF DEATH	240
82	ON DRUNKENNESS	258

#### CONTENTS

84.	ON GATHERING IDEAS	276
85.	ON SOME VAIN SYLLOGISMS	284
86.	ON SCIPIO'S VILLA	310
87.	SOME ARGUMENTS IN FAVOUR OF THE SIMPLE LIFE	322
88.	ON LIBERAL AND VOCATIONAL STUDIES	348
89.	ON THE PARTS OF PHILOSOPHY	376
90.	ON THE PART PLAYED BY PHILOSOPHY IN THE PROGRESS OF MAN	394
91.	ON THE LESSON TO BE DRAWN FROM THE BURNING OF LYONS	430
92.	ON THE HAPPY LIFE	446
APPENDIX		472
INDEX OF PROPER NAMES		

# END OF SAMPLE TEXT



The Complete Text can be found on our CD:

Primary Literary Sources For Ancient Literature
which can be purchased on our Website:

www.Brainfly.net

or

by sending \$64.95 in check or money order to:

**Brainfly Inc.** 

**5100** Garfield Ave. #46

Sacramento CA 95841-3839

### **TEACHER'S DISCOUNT:**

If you are a **TEACHER** you can take advantage of our teacher's discount. Click on **Teachers Discount** on our website (www.Brainfly.net) or **Send us \$55.95** and we will send you a full copy of **Primary Literary Sources For Ancient Literature AND our 5000 Classics CD** (a collection of over 5000 classic works of literature in electronic format (.txt)) plus our Wholesale price list.

If you have any suggestions such as books you would like to see added to the collection or if you would like our wholesale prices list please send us an email to:

webcomments@brainfly.net